US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:
Office of Engineering Technology
Federal Communications Commission
7435 Oakland Mills Road
Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: USA MEIHUA TRADING INC

FRN: 0033406166

Contact Name: Harley Quinn

Address: 5379 Pine Valley Ct Boulder CO

80301 United States

Telephone No: 1-312-363-9424

Email: meihua-trading-inc@foxmail.com

This letter is to confirm that the US Agent for Service of Process accepts responsibility to act as a local representative on behalf of (Shenzhen Baishixun Communication Equipment Co., LTD).

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Applicant:

Company name: Shenzhen Baishixun Communication Equipment Co., LTD

Product Description: Wireless fast charging car mount

Grantee code:GC2A9DO

FCC ID:2A9DO

Contact Name: 0755-2301 4701

Address:2/F,Building 10, Tlanfu'an Industrial Park, Huazhujiao, Huangmapu Community,

Hangcheng Street, Bao'anDistrict, Shenzhen

Telephone No:+860755-2301 4701

Email:879120040@gg.com

This Attestation is valid until Mar 15, 2024.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911. This Attestation is valid until Mar 15, 2024.

Date: 03/03/2023

Applicant's Name: lin qiankai	US Agent for Service of Process's Name: Harley Quinn WHUA TRACTOR
Title: Manager	Title: Manager
Signature Lin glankal	Signature Solding Solding & Solding